Account Name 1
3BEAR FIELD SERVICES, LLC
AETHON ENERGY OPERATING LLC

Bopco, L.P.
BRIX OPERATING LLC
Bta Oil Producers, LLC

Burnett Oil Co., Inc.

CAMINO NATURAL RESOURCES LLC
Chesapeake Energy

CHISHOLM ENERGY OPERATING, LLC
Cimarex Energy Co.

Citation Oil & Gas Corp.

CITIZEN ENERGY Il LLC

Comstock Oil & Gas, LP

CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC

Devon Energy Corporation

DJR OPERATING, LLC
DUNN EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC
Eog Resources, Inc.

Contractor and Rig 1
Scan Star
Precision 556
Precision 576
Precision 577
Precision 584
Precision 609
Nabors X50
Cactus 158
Patterson 288
Patterson 566
Ensign T436
Cactus 160
Patterson 221
Patterson 585
Scan Patriot
Kenai 18
McVay 8
Pioneer 84
Unit 126

Unit 327
Patterson 209
Patterson 269
Patterson 271
Patterson 279
H&P 543
Patterson 573
Cactus 108
Cactus 126
Cactus 129
Cactus 132
Cactus 135
Cactus 167
Cactus 168
H&P 269
Aztec 920
D&D 14

H&P 245

H&P 298

H&P 379

H&P 389
Nabors 1210

Activity Date
10/23/2020
10/1/2020
10/10/2020
10/26/2020
10/7/2020
10/8/2020
10/9/2020
10/8/2020
10/17/2020
10/13/2020
10/14/2020
10/13/2020
10/20/2020
10/22/2020
10/14/2020
10/20/2020
10/16/2020
10/20/2020
10/9/2020
10/24/2020
10/2/2020
9/29/2020
10/14/2020
10/6/2020
10/15/2020
10/5/2020
10/3/2020
10/12/2020
10/5/2020
10/20/2020
10/21/2020
10/11/2020
10/4/2020
10/22/2020
10/7/2020
10/5/2020
10/11/2020
10/4/2020
10/4/2020
10/19/2020
10/3/2020

Near_LSD

BOSSIER
RED RIVER
BIENVILLE
BIENVILLE
RED RIVER
EDDY

RED RIVER
LEA

LEA

EDDY
CANADIAN
DE SOTO
CADDO
LEA
CANADIAN
EDDY
EDDY
GRADY
CANADIAN
DE SOTO
DE SOTO
DE SOTO
DE SOTO
GRADY
GRADY
LEA

LEA

EDDY

LEA

EDDY
EDDY

LEA

LEA

SAN JUAN
VERMILION
LEA

LEA

LEA
LEA



Franklin Mountain Energy LLC
GEP HAYNESVILLE, LLC
GULFPORT MIDCON LLC

HISE OIL COMPANY, LLC
Indigo Minerals LLC

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company

KEY OPERATING COMPANY

Mack Energy Co.

Marathon Oil Corporation
MARSHALL & WINSTON, INC.
Matador Production Company

Mewbourne Oil Company

Nadel and Gussman Permian, L.L.C.

NOVO OIL & GAS TEXAS, LLC
OVINTIV USA INC.

ROX EXPLORATION INC

Spur Energy Partners LLC
Tap Rock Resources

TRINITY OPERATING (USG), LLC

VINE OIL & GAS LP

WPX Energy
XTO Energy Inc.

Nabors M7503
H&P 556
Independence 206
H&P 493
Energy 15
Independence 164
Patterson 239
Patterson 586
Patterson 591
Cactus 166
Cactus 170
Cactus 171
Guichard 5
Precision 840
DanD 2
Patterson 597
Stoneham 5
Patterson 256
Patterson 295
Patterson 810
Patterson 267
Patterson 560
Patterson 562
Patterson 575
Patterson 595
BigE 2

H&P 510

H&P 530

H&P 548

H&P 485
AKITA 57

H&P 264

H&P 376

H&P 388

H&P 466
Cactus 150
Precision 109
Precision 616
Cactus 165
Patterson 211
H&P 600

H&P 463

10/15/2020
10/27/2020
10/12/2020
10/18/2020
10/22/2020
9/30/2020
10/7/2020
10/6/2020
10/6/2020
10/10/2020
10/18/2020
10/18/2020
10/19/2020
10/17/2020
10/17/2020
10/2/2020
10/21/2020
10/7/2020
10/26/2020
10/14/2020
10/18/2020
9/30/2020
10/4/2020
10/15/2020
10/12/2020
10/18/2020
10/11/2020
10/1/2020
10/18/2020
10/2/2020
9/30/2020
10/18/2020
10/6/2020
10/15/2020
10/14/2020
10/14/2020
10/15/2020
10/24/2020
10/5/2020
10/15/2020
10/11/2020
10/19/2020

LEA

DE SOTO
GRADY
IBERVILLE
NATCHITOCHES
NATCHITOCHES
NATCHITOCHES
DE SOTO
EDDY

EDDY

LEA
CALCASIEU
PLAQUEMINES
CARTER

EDDY

CHAVES

LEA

EDDY

EDDY

DEWEY

LEA

EDDY

EDDY

EDDY

LINCOLN

EDDY
STEPHENS
KINGFISHER
MAJOR

EDDY

LEA

LEA

LEA

LEA

CADDO
CADDO
CADDO

DE SOTO

DE SOTO
EDDY



Total

H&P 518
H&P 549
H&P 552
Nabors X20
Nabors X32

10/22/2020
10/1/2020
10/8/2020
10/2/2020
10/1/2020

EDDY
EDDY
EDDY
EDDY




